

**RAVENCLIFF-MCGRAW-SAULSVILLE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WYOMING COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
ROUTE 97 WATERLINE EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

Thrasher Project #010-10194

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Virco Contracting Charleston, WV WV #048448		Famco, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID				
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
4	12,500	LF	8" PVC DR-14 Water Line	\$ 68.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 93.35	\$ 1,166,875.00
5	18,000	LF	6" PVC DR-14 Water Line	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260,000.00
6	2,000	LF	2" PVC DR-14 Water Line	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 79,700.00
7	200	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 335.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00
8	180	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 175.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 26,640.00
9	50	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
10	120	LF	8" HDPE DR-9 Directional Drill	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00
11	30	LF	1" PVC Bore and Jack with 2" PVC Casing	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00
12	350	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00
13	1,100	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 30,250.00
14	500	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore and Jack) with 2" PVC Casing	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,250.00
15	46	EA	3/4" Meter Setting (High Pressure, Meter Not Included)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 58,190.00
16	15	EA	8" MJT Gate Valve Complete w/Box and Lid	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 39,075.00
17	15	EA	6" MJT Gate Valve Complete w/Box and Lid	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 27,150.00
18	20	EA	New Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 158,000.00
19	700	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00
20	400	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00
21	550	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,575.00
22	3,500	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 218,750.00
23	31,115	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 0.85	\$ 26,447.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 26,447.75
24	2	LS	Pressure Reducing Valve	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 93,950.00	\$ 187,900.00
25	2	LS	Tie-In To Existing Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	1	EA	8"x8"x6" M. JT. Tee Fitting w/ Thrust Block	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
27	110	LF	8" Stream Crossing	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 17,820.00
28	25	LF	6" Stream Crossing	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00
29	60	LF	3/4" Stream Crossing	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
30	1	LS	2" Hidden Flushing Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00
31	2	EA	Blow Off Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
32	7	EA	Air Release Valve	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 8,995.00
33	2	EA	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
34	11	SY	Asphalt Milling and Overlay	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 23,485.00
35	6580	LF	Gravel Roadway Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 78,960.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 45,073.00
36	40	TON	Rip Rap Ditch Replacement	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
37	50	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 159.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$	\$ 3,524,562.75	\$	\$ 3,625,915.75

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

